

TOWN OF HOPEDALE

78 Hopedale Street - P.O. Box 7 Hopedale, Massachusetts 01747

Tel: 508-634-2203 x 302 Fax: 508-634-2200 Email: parks@hopedale-ma.gov

Park
Commission
Don Howes, Chair
Jim Abbruzzese

REVISED 1:59 pm, Aug 08, 2019

Meeting has been cancelled and new agenda and meeting date to be determined.

August 12, 2019 Meeting Agenda

Joint Meeting of the Board of Selectmen and Park Commission To fill open seat on the Park Commission

7:00pm Draper Room, Town Hall

- 1. Call the meeting of the Park Commission to Order
- 2. Board of Selectmen and Park Commission Interview Candidates; David Sprowl and Randy Carboi (vote by RCV)
- 3. Adjourn meeting of the Park Commission

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hopedale Town Hall, 78 Hopedale Street, Hopedale, MA 01747, or please call (508) 634-2203 at least 7 days in advance of the scheduled meeting.